Security Products
Automatic Fire Detector in Conventional Technology
Detector Series FC650
Technical Data
Description
The FC650 fire detector series are conventional threshold
alarm detectors that comply with the respective standard of
the EN 54 standard series and are VdS approved.

D
)
Ordering Information
Product photo Description Short
designation
Order code bbn
40 16779
EAN
Price
group
Weight
1 pcs
kg
Pack
unit
Quantity
Optical Smoke Detector
VdS No. G 210145
FC650/O 2CDG 430 079 R0011 86479 4 P6 0.07 1
Static Heat Detector
VdS No. G 210151
FC650/TMAX 2CDG 430 081 R0011 86477 0 P6 0.07 1
Thermal ROR Detector
VdS No. G 210151
FC650/TDIFF 2CDG 430 080 R0011 86478 7 P6 0.07 1
Universal Detector Base
for Series FC650
FC600/BR 2CDG 430 050 R0011 70839 5 P6 0.04 1
Detector Base 12/24 V
for Series FC650
FC600/BREL 2CDG 430 051 R0011 70840 1 P6 0.06 1
Test Aerosol for Smoke
Detector Testing
FPA03 GH V902 0012 V0021 53444 4 P6 0.3 1
Programming device for reading
data on the FI700 and FC650
detector series
FI700/PU 2CDG 430 064 R0011 69824 5 P6 0.2 1
Automatic Fire Detector in Threshold Alarm Technology
Note:
We reserve the right to make technical changes or
modify the contents of this document without prior
notice. With regard to purchase orders, the agreed
particulars shall prevail.
ABB AG does not accept any responsibility
whatsoever for potential errors or possible lack of
information in this document.
We reserve all rights in this document and in the
subject matter and illustrations contained
therein. Any reproduction, disclosure to third parties
or utilization of its contents - in whole
or in parts - is forbidden without prior written
consent of ABB AG.
Copyright© 2012 ABB
All rights reserved
ABB STOTZ-KONTAKT GmbH
Eppelheimer Straße 82
69123 Heidelberg, Germany
Phone: +49 (0)6221 701 607
Fax: +49 (0)6221 701 724
E-Mail: knx.marketing@de.abb.com
Further Information and Local Contacts:
Data output with FI700/PU
Using the FI700/PU, certain data and values can be read from
the detector after the respective detector has been screwed
into the base of the FI700/PU. For this purpose, the corre-
sponding detector series must be selected in the first step on
the FI700/PU. Then the data can be read. More details can be
found on the data sheet of the FI700/PU.
Displayed data in dependence on the device type
Function/Device FC650/O FC650/TMAX FC650/TDIFF
Type FC650/O FC650/T FC650/T
Quiescent value x
Pollution in % x
Type of heat sensor x x